

WPCRL No. 428 of 2023

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Lalit Miglani, A.G.A. for the State.

Mr. Anil Anthwal, Advocate for the respondent no.3.

List this matter on 18.06.2023 for final hearing.

Parties are free to join the proceedings through video conferencing.

Urgency Application No. 3 of 2023 stands disposed of accordingly.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

05.06.2023

Jitendra