

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
57			<u>WPCRL No. 428 of 2023</u> <u>With</u> <u>BCA No. 26 of 2025</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> Mr. Arvind Vashishtha, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Rachit Manglik, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Rakesh Negi, Brief Holder for the State. Mr. Priyanshu Gairola, Advocate for the respondent no.3. Objection and supplementary affidavits are taken on record. IA No. 8 of 2025, IA No. 9 of 2025 and IA No. 10 of 2026 stand disposed of accordingly. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that some additional affidavit has been by the respondents, let he be permitted to file response to it. List after four weeks. (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 08.05.2026 Jitendra